INKPEN PARISH COUNCIL Chairman – Dr David Thomas



The Parish Council Meeting will be held on Tuesday 19th June 2019 starting at 8pm approx in the Inkpen Sports Pavilion

Parish Council meetings are open to the public. Doors will open at approx. 8pm

The meeting is open to the Public – public will not be permitted to interrupt, question or participate during the meeting unless invited to by the Chairman.

Members of the public may make representations, answer questions which they are entitled to attend in respect of business on the agenda, providing they do so within 15 mins. of allotted time (3 mins. per speaker). Any questions to be submitted in advance by 2pm on the day of the meeting.

AGENDA PART ONE

- 1. Apologies for absence to record apologies for inability to attend the meeting.
- 2. Planning Sub Committee Meeting see separate agenda
- 3. Minutes of the previous meeting held on Tuesday 21st May 2019.
 - a) To correct the Election procedure of the last meeting following advice. i.e Parish Council Chairman, should have taken over the agenda after election. Re-run of Election of Parish Council: Vice Chairman & Planning Sub Committee: Chairman & Vice Chairman
- 4.Declarations of Interest To remind members of the need to record the existence & nature of any Personal, Disclosable, Pecuniary or other interests on the Agenda in accordance with the Code of Conduct.
- 5. Charity Scope Textile Bank to consider possible locations of a charity recycling bank for clothes
- 6. Grass Cutting at the Triangle, Lower Green
- 7. To consider a date for a visit from Gigaclear Community Engagement Manager
- 8. To approve the In-Month Expenditure and Financial Statement 2019/20 a) to approve the Annual Return for 2018/2019
- 9. Date of next meeting: Tuesday 30th July 2019 subject to Councillors availability.

PART TWO - Confidential

The public are excluded from the meeting Public Bodies (Admissions to Meetings) 1960 due to the sensitivity of the discussion.

- a) The renewal of the Agreement for the cutting of the Inkpen Playing Field.
- b) Election of the Parish Council the Electoral role of WBC

GLORIA KEENE

Clerk to Inkpen Parish Council (Tel.No. 01488 668960)